Comprehensive Plan Amendment(s): No New Applications 

3. Zone Amendment(s): No New Applications 

4. Planned Unit Development (PUD): No New Applications 

5. Subdivision Plat(s):   
1. The Lakes at Twin Ponds – A Preliminary Plat to subdivide a 94.0918-acre site into two-hundred 

and fifty-one (251) lots in nine (9) blocks and seven (7) reserve areas.  The subject site is generally 
located on the south side of W 161st S and west of US75. 

2. Scissortail 2 – A Preliminary Plat to subdivide an approximately 38.33-acre site into one-hundred 
twelve (112) residential lots and three (3) reserve areas.  The subject site is located east of E. 
148th St. S and north of S. Poplar St. 

6. Lot Split Application(s): 

1. Rodgers Lot Line Adjustment (GLS 270):  A lot line adjustment between two (2) existing lots located